

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 236 of 2024**

**Applicant :- Karan And 4 Others**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Pankaj Kumar Mishra**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- Bhupendra Singh,G.A.,Monika Pal**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that in pursuance to order of this Court, the applicants have already deposited an amount of Rs.15,50,000/- before the Registrar General of this Court but as per terms of compromise, a petition under Section 13-B of Hindu Marriage Act has not been filed so far.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks time for filing the said petition.
4. List on 11.11.2024 along with connect matter in top ten cases.
5. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :- 2.9.2024**

**RKM**